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ROTA CONTACT SHEET -Switchboard Telephone: 0300 422 2222
	SPECIALITY
	SITE
	CONTACT
	POSTION
	EMAIL
	EXTENSION

	Anaesthetics & ITU
	GRH
CGH
	Fiona Davis 
	Rota Co-Ordinator
	Fiona.davis4@nhs.net
Rose.stokes@nhs.net
	6786
07773 900771

	Emergency Medicine
	CGH  
GRH
	[bookmark: _Hlk196288402]Shivaun Harper
[bookmark: _Hlk196288481]Neeraja Sritharan
[bookmark: _Hlk196288544]Aynsley (Elizabeth) Day
Simon Denning
	[bookmark: _Hlk196288369]Rota Co-Ordinator
[bookmark: _Hlk196288458]Consultant Junior Rota Lead
Consultant Junior Rota Lead
Emergency Unscheduled Care Manager
	Shivaun.harper@nhs.net
Neeraja.sritharan@nhs.net
[bookmark: _Hlk196288560] aynsley.day@nhs.net 
S.Denning@nhs.net 
	
5336 @ GRH

	General Medicine – Unscheduled care

Rota available Via SharePoint link below
Medicine Junior Doctor Rotas - Home (sharepoint.com) 

Rota Swaps Requests 
ghn-tr.rotarequests@nhs.net
For annual/study leave requests please contact the Consultant Clinical Lead for the relevant specialty 
	GRH  
CGH
	Koonha (Jack) To




Elliott Gordon
Hollie Lucas
Nicole Nickleson
	Rota Co-Ordinator   koonho.to@nhs.net



General Manager
Assistant General manager
Assistant General Manager – Unscheduled care                      
	ghn-tr.ghnhsftrotacoordinators@nhs.net 



elliott.gordon@nhs.net 
hollie.lucas@nhs.net 
Nicole.nickleson@nhs.net  
	07812 519 284 – Ext: 8425
07977 787 079 – Ext: 8249












	Care of the Elderly
	GRH
	Helen Alexander
Helen McDonald
	
	helen.alexander2@nhs.net
helen.mcdonald16@nhs.net 
	5673

	ENT
	GRH
	Tira Galm
Matthew Gamble
	Consultant Junior lead
Rota Co-Ordinator
	tgalm@nhs.net
matthew.gamble1@nhs.net 
	

	General Surgery
	GRH
CGH
	Danielle Gardener 
Jollie Smith
Olivia Allen
	Rota Coordinator
Assistant General Manager
Deputy General Manager
	danielle.gardner1@nhs.net
jollie.smith@nhs.net 
olivia.allen3@nhs.net 
	07773577022 – Ext: 5951

	Obstetrics & Gynaecology
	GRH
	Mandy Finnigan
Georgia Smith
	Rota Co-Ordinator
Consultant College Tutor
	mandy.finnigan@nhs.net
georgiasmith@nhs.net 
	5507


	Oncology
	CGH
	Linda Barlow
Emily Darvill
	Rota Co-Ordinator
Specialty Doctor – Junior Rota Lead
	ghn-tr.oncology.rota@nhs.net
emily.darvill@nhs.net 
	4025 If Linda is unavailable contact Sam Dibden Samantha.dibden@nhs.net – email only

	Ophthalmology
	CGH
	Charlotte Baugh
	Unit Co-Ordinator
	Charlotte.baugh@nhs.net 
	2527

	Oral & Maxillo-Facial Surgery
	GRH
	Bart Finley
	
	bart.finley@nhs.net
	

	Paediatrics
	GRH
	Wasim Qayum
Christina Parfitt


Harriet Rimmer

Joanne Colliver ANP
	Consultant T2 Rota Co-Ordinator Lead
Consultant T1 Rota Co-Ordinator Lead
Tier 2 Rota Co-Ordinator

Tier 1 Rota Co-Ordinator
	w.qayum@nhs.net
cparfitt@nhs.net 


harriet.rimmer@nhs.net 

ghn-tr.paediatric-tier1-rota-cordinator@nhs.net 
	

	Palliative Care
	GRH
	Cath Morrison
	
	catherine.morrison3@nhs.net  
	5179

	Trauma & Orthopaedic
	GRH 
CGH
	Jasmine Mitchell
Megan Edwards
Daniel Engelke
Jamie O’Callaghan
James Holton
	Rota Coordinator – Juniors  
Rota Coordinator – Registrar, Consultant & SAS
Consultant- Rota lead
Consultant-CGH Rota lead 
	jasmine.mitchell@nhs.net 
megan.edwards8@nhs.net
Daniel.engelke@nhs.net 
jamie.ocallaghan5@nhs.net james.holton@nhs.net 
	6947
5196

	Urology
	CGH
	Jeremy Nettleton
Sarah White
	Clinical Lead
Deputy GM
	jeremy.nettleton@nhs.net 
Sarah.white32@nhs.net 
	
4352

	Radiology 
	
	Elizabeth Pusey
Amy Greenwood 
Raymond Ramnarine
	Rota Co-Ordinator
Diagnostic Consultant Clinical Lead
Interventional Consultant Clinical Lead
	e.pusey@nhs.net
amy.greenwood3@nhs.net 
raymondramnarine@nhs.net 
	4463

	Psychiatry (F2 & GP trainees) 
	Wotton Lawn 
Charlton Lane
	Sandra Jones
Angela Gallant
	Gloucestershire Health & Care NHSFT Medical Staffing HR Officers
medical-staffing@ghc.nhs.uk
	sandra.jones@ghc.nhs.uk
angela.gallant@ghc.nhs.uk 
	0300 421 7121
0300 421 7131

	Sexual Health (F2 trainees)
	Hope House
	Sarah Davies
Joanne Mutton
	Gloucestershire Health & Care NHSFT – Admin Managers
	Sarah.Davies@ghc.nhs.uk
Joanne.Mutton@ghc.nhs.uk
	0300 421 6527
0300 421 6529








GENERAL MEDICINE/SUB SPECIALTY DEPARTMENTAL CONTACTS – DAYTIME /TEAM DUTIES
	SPECIALITY
	SITE
	CONTACT
	POSTION
	EMAIL
	EXTENSION

	Acute Medical Unit
	CGH 
GRH
	Emma Wylie
Jelena Sinkevica
	
	emma.wylie1@nhs.net 
jelena.sinkevica@nhs.net
	

	Cardiology
	GRH
CGH
	Angela Nhamburo
Chike Obi
	
	Angela.nhamburo2@nhs.net 
chike.obi@nhs.net
	

	Dermatology
	GRH
	James Milne
	
	james.milne3@nhs.net
	

	Diabetes & Endocrinology
	GRH

	Sally Thrower
Alison Evans
	
	s.thrower@nhs.net
alison.evans26@nhs.net 
	

	Care of the Elderly
	CGH
GRH
	Helen Alexander
Nov Nandi
	
	helen.alexander2@nhs.net
n.nandi@nhs.net
	

	Gastroenterology
	CGH
	Roland Valori
	
	Roland.Valori@nhs.net
	

	Haematology
	GRH
	Asha Johny

	Consultant - Rota contact

	asha.johny@nhs.net 
	5253 Sec - Haydee Espinosa
haydee.espinosa@nhs.net

	Neurology
	GRH
	Sian Alexander
Farhad Golestani
	
	s.alexander2@nhs.net farhad.golestani@nhs.net
	

	Renal Medicine
	GRH
	Iain Smith
Sumaiyah Bham
Suhana Mohammed
	Consultant – Junior Rota Coordinator 
Rota Lead
Rota Lead
	iain.smith9@nhs.net 
sumaiyah.bham@nhs.net
suhana.mohammed@nhs.net
	

	Respiratory
	CGH  
GRH
	Simon Message
Charlie Sharp
	Consultant - Leave contact
Consultant - Clinical lead
	simon.message@nhs.net
charles.sharp@nhs.net
	

	Rheumatology
	CGH
GRH
	Iman Ali
	Consultant Rheumatologist 
	iman.ali@nhs.net
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